
A0 72A 
(Rev. 8182) 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
------------------------------------------------------~ 
GUARDIAN INSURANCE CO. OF CANADA, 
as Subrogee of SHIVTECH PLASTICS, 
A DIVISION OF MAXTECH METAL 
PRODUCTS, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

-against- 

P+y. \ 

JUDGMENT 
97-CV-2366 (CBA) 

H. W. FARREN CO., INC., 

Defendant. 
------------------------------------------------------~ 

An order of the Honorable Carol B. Amon, United States District Judge, having been 

filed on October 2, 1998, adopting the February 5, 1998 Report and Recommendation of 

Magistrate Judge Caden granting a default judgment against the defendant and awarding 

damages in the amount of $75,950.00 with pre-judgment interest on the basis of the 52-week 

Treasury Bill rates in effect from April 6, 1996 until October 9, 1998, in the amount of 

$11,33 1.29 for a total award of $87,28 1.29; it is 

ORDERED and ADJUDGED that the February 5, 1998 Report and Recommendation 

of Magistrate Judge Caden is adopted; that a default judgment is granted against the 

defendant; and, that damages are awarded in the amount of $75,950.00 plus interest in the 

amount of $11,33 1.29 for a total award of $87,281.29. 

Dated: Brooklyn, New York 
October 9, 1998 

ROBERT C. HEINEMANN 
Clerk of Court 


